ISRB

INDETERMINATE
SENTENCE REVIEW BOARD

Washington State Department of Corrections

Date: July 1, 2022

The following is a list of incarcerated individuals who are scheduled to meet with the Indeterminate Sentence Review Board (ISRB) during the month of September 2022. The Indeterminate
Sentence Review Board (ISRB), formerly known as the Board of Prison Terms and Paroles, has jurisdiction over three types of sentenced individuals:

(1) (PAR) — Individuals who committed their crime(s) prior to July 1, 1984 and were sentenced to prison. The ISRB must determine if the incarcerated individual’s rehabilitation is complete
and whether he or she is a fit subject for release. If the ISRB makes a decision to release the individual, they must submit an offender release plan through the Department of
Corrections which is ultimately approved by the Board.

(2) (CCB) - Individuals who committed certain sex offenses on or after September 1, 2001. The ISRB must determine if a preponderance of evidence suggests the incarcerated individual is
more likely than not to commit a sex offense if released with conditions. If the ISRB makes a decision to release the individual, they must submit a release plan through the Department
of Corrections which is ultimately approved by the Board.

(3) (JUVBRD) —These cases involve certain juveniles who committed crimes prior to their 18" birthday and were convicted as adults. This law is a result of the U.S. Supreme Court Miller vs.
Alabama that recognized that juveniles should not be sentenced to life without parole prior to considering certain mitigating factors. The ISRB must determine if a preponderance of
evidence suggests the individual is more likely than not to commit a new criminal law violation if released with conditions. If the ISRB makes a decision to release the individual they
must submit a release plan through the Department of Corrections which is ultimately approved by the Board.

e Aggravated First Degree Murder (AGMURDER) — These are juveniles convicted of Aggravated First Degree Murder. They must be re-sentenced by the sentencing court and may fall
under the Board if sentenced to a term of less than Life-Without-Parole. If the Board decides not to release them at their hearing, the Board can add up to five years on their minimum
term.

e Long Term Juvenile Board (LTJUVBRD) — These are juveniles sentenced to 20 or more years. They may petition the Board after serving 20 years flat time, have not been convicted of a
new crime after the age of 18 and have not had a serious infraction in the last 12 months. If the Board decides to not release them at their hearing, the Board indicates when the
inmate can petition again, up to 60 months.



NAME

MCC-TRU
MCC-TRU
MCC-TRU
MCC-TRU
MCC-TRU
MCC-TRU
MCC-TRU
SCCC
SCCC
SCCC
SCCC
SCCC
SCCC
CRCC
CRCC
CRCC
CRCC
CRCC
CRCC
CRCC
CRCC
AHCC
AHCC
AHCC
AHCC
AHCC
AHCC
AHCC
AHCC
AHCC
AHCC
AHCC
AHCC
AHCC

Hearing Date

9/7 & 8/2022

9/7 & 8/2022

9/7 & 8/2022

9/7 & 8/2022

9/7 & 8/2022

9/7 & 8/2022

9/7 & 8/2022
9/13/2022
9/13/2022
9/13/2022
9/13/2022
9/13/2022
9/13/2022

9/14 & 15/2022
9/14 & 15/2022
9/14 & 15/2022
9/14 & 15/2022
9/14 & 15/2022
9/14 & 15/2022
9/14 & 15/2022
9/14 & 15/2022
9/27, 28, 29/2022
9/27, 28, 29/2022
9/27, 28, 29/2022
9/27, 28, 29/2022
9/27, 28, 29/2022
9/27, 28, 29/2022
9/27, 28, 29/2022
9/27, 28, 29/2022
9/27, 28, 29/2022
9/27, 28, 29/2022
9/27, 28, 29/2022
9/27, 28, 29/2022
9/27, 28, 29/2022

DOCNUM

378169
323013
886341
868975
832646
908387
245917
372494
871432
370625
411320
268865
747386
259045
391116
287495
628500
390190
868211
408437
407892
125311
753277
720561
366755
867337
887031
838278
825371
315969
868798
756847
875198
401006

Name

BURKE, James
CREED, Edward
HERNANDEZ, Fernando
JACKSON, Robert
PRESTON, Isaiah
STANPHILL, Parker
STEINER, John
CASS, William
ORMSBY, David
ORTIZ, Ortega
QUIGLEY, Sean
WEAVER, Oliver
RICHARDS, Travis
BROOKS, Carl
BERGESON, Dickie
LANGENDOREF, Carl
MCVAY, Michael
BARNES, Michael
JORDAN, Roscoe
LYNCH, Shawn
MANSOUR, Eli
JOHNSTON, Curtis
COMESLAST, KENNETH
CULP, Scott
DAWSON, Courtney
GIEDD, Jacob
JONES, Roy
KREWSON, David
MAGANA, John
MILLER, Price
MILLER, Danny
SCHAEFER, Dnnis
THOMPSON, SEAN
TORRES, Ricardo

Sentence Type

CcCB
CCB
CCB
CCB
LT JUVBRD
PRE
PRE
CCB
CCB
CCB
CCB
ccB
LT JUVBRD
PRE
ccB
PRE
PRE
CccB
ccB
ccB
ccB
PRE
AM JUVBRD
CCB
CCB
CCB
CCB
CCB
CCB
ccB
ccB
CccB
CCB
CCB

County of Conviction

SNOHOMISH
KITSAP
WHATCOM
KING
LEWIS/KING
FRANKLIN
KITSAP

KING
SNOHOMISH
GRAYS HARBOR
PIERCE

KING

CLARK

KING

PIERCE
CHELAN
WHATCOM
FRANKLIN
PIERCE
SNOHOMISH
SNOHOMISH
WALLA WALLA
SPOKANE
KING

KING

PIERCE
SNOHOMISH
PIERCE
BENTON
PIERCE

KING
CLALLAM
KING
OKANOGAN

Cause #

14-1-01427-3
08-1-00890-6
04-1-01161-5
06-1-12336-7

01-1-00069-6/02-1-08225-1

3306
83-1-00191-7
13-1-09679-6
04-1-00282-1
14-1-00256-7
18-1-02941-6
03-1-05381-0
95-1-00837-2
184744
14-1-03183-3
5394
83-1-00363-9
15-1-50165-7
04-1-05986-2
17-1-02284-31
17-1-00335-31
66747
95-1-02260-1
02-1-06672-7
12-1-01722-7
03-1-04125-6
05-1-02019-3
01-105518-8
10-1-01316-8
06-1-03069-1
03-1-02406-2
09-1-00497-7
04-1-01691-2
16-1-00430-8

CRIME

CHILD MOLESTATION 1

RAPE OF ACHILD 1

CHILD MOLESTATION 1 - TWO COUNTS
RAPE 1

RAPE 2/RAPE 1

RAPE 2/RAPE 1

STATUTORY RAPE 1

CHILD MOLESTATION 1

CHILD MOLESTATION 1 - TWO COUNTS
CHILD MOLESTATION 1 - TWO COUNTS
ATTEMPT - RAPE OF A CHILD 2

RAPE OF A CHILD 2 AND RAPE WITH FORCE
MURDER 1

KIDNAPPING 1; RAPE 1; MURDER 2

RAPE OF ACHILD 1

MURDER 2

RAPE 1; BURGLARY 1; KIDNAPPING 1
CHILD MOLESTATION 1

RAPE OF A CHILD 2 AND RAPE WITH FORCE
CHILD MOLESTATION 1

CHILD MOLESTATION 1

MURDER 1

AGGRAVATED MURDER 1 TWO COUNTS
RAPE 1

RAPE 1

RAPE OF A CHILD 2 AND RAPE WITH FORCE
RAPE AOF A CHILD 1 - TWO COUNTS

RAPE 2/RAPE 1

RAPE 1

RAPE OF A CHILD 2

RAPE OF A CHILD 2 - TWO COUNTS; CHILD MOLESTATION 1
CHILD MOLESTATION 1 - TWO COUNTS
INDECENT LIBERTIES WITH FORCIBLE COMPULSION
RAPE OF A CHILD 2



AHCC
AHCC

AHCC
AHCC
AHCC

AHCC
CRCC
MCC-TRU
MCC-SOU
MCC-WSR
SCCC
WCC
WCCW
WSP

9/27, 28, 29/2022 313010 WARE, Dominique CCB CLARK 07-1-01316-4 ASSAULT 2

9/27, 28, 29/2022 353433 WASHINGTON, Leotis cCB INDECENT LIBERTIES (WITH FORCIBLE COMPULSION)

KING 05-1-01558-2 TWO COUNTS
9/27, 28, 29/2022 353266 WELCH, Shawn CccB SNOHOMISH 11-1-00962-3 CHILD MOLESTATION 1
9/27, 28, 29/2022 753200 YATES, Lawrence CcB KING 03-1-02056-3 RAPE 1
9/27, 28, 29/2022 400141 GREEN, Travis CcCB THURSTON 16-1-01679-34 ATEMPT - RAPE OF A CHILD 2

Airway Heights Corrections Center

Coyote Ridge Corrections Center

Monroe Correctional Complex — Twin Rivers Unit

Monroe Correctional Complex - Special Offender Unit

Monroe Correctional Complex - Washington State Reformatory
Stafford Creek Corrections Center

Washington Corrections Center

Washington Corrections Center for Women

Washington State Penitentiary

Victims of these individuals who would like to obtain more information about the parole/release review process and their options for participating in that process may contact the ISRB Victim
Liaison @ DOCISRBVictimservices@DOC1.WA.GOV

If you have additional questions, or if you need this press release in an alternative format, please call the ISRB at (360-407-2415 or 2400). The sentenced individuals
listed above are tentatively scheduled for the dates shown.
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