

Date: July 1, 2022

The following is a list of incarcerated individuals who are scheduled to meet with the Indeterminate Sentence Review Board (ISRB) during the month of September 2022. The Indeterminate Sentence Review Board (ISRB), formerly known as the Board of Prison Terms and Paroles, has jurisdiction over three types of sentenced individuals:

- (1) (PAR) Individuals who committed their crime(s) prior to July 1, 1984 and were sentenced to prison. The ISRB must determine if the incarcerated individual's rehabilitation is complete and whether he or she is a fit subject for release. If the ISRB makes a decision to release the individual, they must submit an offender release plan through the Department of Corrections which is ultimately approved by the Board.
- (2) (CCB) Individuals who committed certain sex offenses on or after September 1, 2001. The ISRB must determine if a preponderance of evidence suggests the incarcerated individual is more likely than not to commit a sex offense if released with conditions. If the ISRB makes a decision to release the individual, they must submit a release plan through the Department of Corrections which is ultimately approved by the Board.
- (3) (JUVBRD) –These cases involve certain juveniles who committed crimes prior to their 18th birthday and were convicted as adults. This law is a result of the U.S. Supreme Court Miller vs. Alabama that recognized that juveniles should not be sentenced to life without parole prior to considering certain mitigating factors. The ISRB must determine if a preponderance of evidence suggests the individual is more likely than not to commit a new criminal law violation if released with conditions. If the ISRB makes a decision to release the individual they must submit a release plan through the Department of Corrections which is ultimately approved by the Board.
 - Aggravated First Degree Murder (AGMURDER) These are juveniles convicted of Aggravated First Degree Murder. They must be re-sentenced by the sentencing court and may fall under the Board if sentenced to a term of less than Life-Without-Parole. If the Board decides not to release them at their hearing, the Board can add up to five years on their minimum term.
 - Long Term Juvenile Board (LTJUVBRD) These are juveniles sentenced to 20 or more years. They may petition the Board after serving 20 years flat time, have not been convicted of a new crime after the age of 18 and have not had a serious infraction in the last 12 months. If the Board decides to not release them at their hearing, the Board indicates when the inmate can petition again, up to 60 months.

NAME	Hearing Date	DOCNUM	Name	Sentence Type	County of Conviction	Cause #	CRIME
MCC-TRU	9/7 & 8/2022	378169	BURKE, James	ССВ	SNOHOMISH	14-1-01427-3	CHILD MOLESTATION 1
MCC-TRU	9/7 & 8/2022	323013	CREED, Edward	CCB	KITSAP	08-1-00890-6	RAPE OF A CHILD 1
MCC-TRU	9/7 & 8/2022	886341	HERNANDEZ, Fernando	ССВ	WHATCOM	04-1-01161-5	CHILD MOLESTATION 1 - TWO COUNTS
MCC-TRU	9/7 & 8/2022	868975	JACKSON, Robert	CCB	KING	06-1-12336-7	RAPE 1
MCC-TRU	9/7 & 8/2022	832646	PRESTON, Isaiah	LT JUVBRD	LEWIS/KING	01-1-00069-6/02-1-08225-1	RAPE 2/RAPE 1
MCC-TRU	9/7 & 8/2022	908387	STANPHILL, Parker	PRE	FRANKLIN	3306	RAPE 2/RAPE 1
MCC-TRU	9/7 & 8/2022	245917	STEINER, John	PRE	KITSAP	83-1-00191-7	STATUTORY RAPE 1
SCCC	9/13/2022	372494	CASS, William	ССВ	KING	13-1-09679-6	CHILD MOLESTATION 1
SCCC	9/13/2022	871432	ORMSBY, David	ССВ	SNOHOMISH	04-1-00282-1	CHILD MOLESTATION 1 - TWO COUNTS
SCCC	9/13/2022	370625	ORTIZ, Ortega	ССВ	GRAYS HARBOR	14-1-00256-7	CHILD MOLESTATION 1 - TWO COUNTS
SCCC	9/13/2022	411320	QUIGLEY, Sean	ССВ	PIERCE	18-1-02941-6	ATTEMPT - RAPE OF A CHILD 2
SCCC	9/13/2022	268865	WEAVER, Oliver	ССВ	KING	03-1-05381-0	RAPE OF A CHILD 2 AND RAPE WITH FORCE
SCCC	9/13/2022	747386	RICHARDS, Travis	LT JUVBRD	CLARK	95-1-00837-2	MURDER 1
CRCC	9/14 & 15/2022	259045	BROOKS, Carl	PRE	KING	184744	KIDNAPPING 1; RAPE 1; MURDER 2
CRCC	9/14 & 15/2022	391116	BERGESON, Dickie	ССВ	PIERCE	14-1-03183-3	RAPE OF A CHILD 1
CRCC	9/14 & 15/2022	287495	LANGENDORF, Carl	PRE	CHELAN	5394	MURDER 2
CRCC	9/14 & 15/2022	628500	MCVAY, Michael	PRE	WHATCOM	83-1-00363-9	RAPE 1; BURGLARY 1; KIDNAPPING 1
CRCC	9/14 & 15/2022	390190	BARNES, Michael	ССВ	FRANKLIN	15-1-50165-7	CHILD MOLESTATION 1
CRCC	9/14 & 15/2022	868211	JORDAN, Roscoe	ССВ	PIERCE	04-1-05986-2	RAPE OF A CHILD 2 AND RAPE WITH FORCE
CRCC	9/14 & 15/2022	408437	LYNCH, Shawn	ССВ	SNOHOMISH	17-1-02284-31	CHILD MOLESTATION 1
CRCC	9/14 & 15/2022	407892	MANSOUR, Eli	ССВ	SNOHOMISH	17-1-00335-31	CHILD MOLESTATION 1
AHCC	9/27, 28, 29/2022	125311	JOHNSTON, Curtis	PRE	WALLA WALLA	66747	MURDER 1
AHCC	9/27, 28, 29/2022	753277	COMESLAST, KENNETH	AM JUVBRD	SPOKANE	95-1-02260-1	AGGRAVATED MURDER 1 TWO COUNTS
AHCC	9/27, 28, 29/2022	720561	CULP, Scott	CCB	KING	02-1-06672-7	RAPE 1
AHCC	9/27, 28, 29/2022	366755	DAWSON, Courtney	CCB	KING	12-1-01722-7	RAPE 1
AHCC	9/27, 28, 29/2022	867337	GIEDD, Jacob	ССВ	PIERCE	03-1-04125-6	RAPE OF A CHILD 2 AND RAPE WITH FORCE
AHCC	9/27, 28, 29/2022	887031	JONES, Roy	CCB	SNOHOMISH	05-1-02019-3	RAPE AOF A CHILD 1 - TWO COUNTS
AHCC	9/27, 28, 29/2022	838278	KREWSON, David	CCB	PIERCE	01-105518-8	RAPE 2/RAPE 1
AHCC	9/27, 28, 29/2022	825371	MAGANA, John	ССВ	BENTON	10-1-01316-8	RAPE 1
AHCC	9/27, 28, 29/2022	315969	MILLER, Price	CCB	PIERCE	06-1-03069-1	RAPE OF A CHILD 2
AHCC	9/27, 28, 29/2022	868798	MILLER, Danny	CCB	KING	03-1-02406-2	RAPE OF A CHILD 2 - TWO COUNTS; CHILD MOLESTATION 1
AHCC	9/27, 28, 29/2022	756847	SCHAEFER, Dnnis	CCB	CLALLAM	09-1-00497-7	CHILD MOLESTATION 1 - TWO COUNTS
AHCC	9/27, 28, 29/2022	875198	THOMPSON, SEAN	CCB	KING	04-1-01691-2	INDECENT LIBERTIES WITH FORCIBLE COMPULSION
AHCC	9/27, 28, 29/2022	401006	TORRES, Ricardo	ССВ	OKANOGAN	16-1-00430-8	RAPE OF A CHILD 2

AHCC	9/27, 28, 29/2022	313010	WARE, Dominique	ССВ	CLARK	07-1-01316-4	ASSAULT 2
AHCC	9/27, 28, 29/2022	853433	WASHINGTON, Leotis	ССВ	KING	05-1-01558-2	INDECENT LIBERTIES (WITH FORCIBLE COMPULSION) TWO COUNTS
AHCC	9/27, 28, 29/2022	353266	WELCH, Shawn	ССВ	SNOHOMISH	11-1-00962-3	CHILD MOLESTATION 1
AHCC	9/27, 28, 29/2022	753200	YATES, Lawrence	CCB	KING	03-1-02056-3	RAPE 1
AHCC	9/27, 28, 29/2022	400141	GREEN, Travis	ССВ	THURSTON	16-1-01679-34	ATEMPT - RAPE OF A CHILD 2

AHCC Airway Heights Corrections Center CRCC Coyote Ridge Corrections Center

MCC-TRU Monroe Correctional Complex – Twin Rivers Unit
MCC-SOU Monroe Correctional Complex - Special Offender Unit

MCC-WSR Monroe Correctional Complex - Washington State Reformatory

SCCC Stafford Creek Corrections Center WCC Washington Corrections Center

WCCW Washington Corrections Center for Women

WSP Washington State Penitentiary

Victims of these individuals who would like to obtain more information about the parole/release review process and their options for participating in that process may contact the ISRB Victim Liaison @ DOCISRBVictimservices@DOC1.WA.GOV

If you have additional questions, or if you need this press release in an alternative format, please call the ISRB at (360-407-2415 or 2400). The sentenced individuals listed above are tentatively scheduled for the dates shown.